## TUITION

SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES 2024 – 2025

Pre-Kindergarten	<mark> \$19</mark> ,700
Junior Kindergarten	<mark> \$21,</mark> 800
Kindergarten	\$26,600
Grade 1	<mark> \$31,</mark> 100
Grade 2	<mark> \$34,</mark> 900
Grade 3	<mark> \$41</mark> ,100
Grades 4-5	<b>\$43,6</b> 00
Grades 6-8	\$48,400
Grades 9-10	\$50,500
Grades 11-12	\$51,900

Reservation Deposit of \$1,600 and execution of the Student Enrollment Agreement is required to reserve and provide a place for the student in the appropriate grade for academic year.

## MANDATORY SCHOOL FEES (ALL GRADES)

- \$60 per student Parents Association Dues
- \$1,335 Lunch program (grades 6-12)
- \$1,240 Lunch program (grades K-5)
- OPTIONAL \$620 Lunch per semester (PK-JK)

## SUPPLEMENTAL SCHOOL FEES

- Transportation \$ 3,450 (Round Trip) \$ 2,420 (One-Way)
- Encore (After School) Program (1 8) \$15 per hour/\$15 per hour drop-in
- Textbooks and general supplies (PK-8) Variable
- Textbooks (9-12) Variable (by course selection)
- Science Lab fee (Grades 6 12) \$ 50 per course
- Art Studio Fee (Grades 9 -12) \$ 50 per course
- Tuition Refund Plan (Dewar Insurance) 1.8 % of Tuition
- Middle School Overnight Trips Variable (\$500 to \$1000)
- Laptop for Upper School students. Purchase through the school optional; price to be determined.

## OTHER CHARGES

- Finance charge on past due balances 1% per month
- Late payment fee \$ 40
- Failed payment fee (auto-debits/checks/web/phone) \$ 30

WORLD-CHANGING PREP SCHOOL SINCE 1882

Α